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Forestar Petro Corp
DST 1 Oread/Lan A 3636-3780
Start Test Date: 2014/05/20
Final Test Date: 2014/05/21

Curry 1-32
Formation: Oread/Lan A

Job Number: W076
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Diamond Testing General Report
Wilbur Steinbeck
TESTER
CELL: 620-282-1573

General Information

 Contact  Mike Morgan
 Well Name  Curry 1-32
 Unique Well ID  DST 1 Oread/Lan A 3636-3780
 Surface Location  32-1s-31w Rawlins/Kansas
 Field  Wildcat

 Test Type  Conventional
 Formation  Oread/Lan A
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
 Test Purpose (AEUB)  Initial Test

 Start Test Date  2014/05/20
 Final Test Date  2014/05/21

 Job Number  W076
 Representative  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Well Operator  Excell 10
 Report Date  2014/05/21
 Prepared By  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Qualified By  Mike Morgan

 Start Test Time  20:27:00
 Final Test Time  05:40:00

Test Information

 Recovery           550' MCW 35%M 65%W
                            550' Total Fluid

Tool Sample MCW 15%M 85%W

RW = 48,000 ppm

 Company Name  Forestar Petro Corp

Test Recovery

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136830TM
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Forestar Petro Corp Curry 1-32

Excell 10 Forestar

2805 KB Oread/Lan A W076

5-20-14 32 1 31 Rawlins

Charlie Studavant Wilbur Steinbeck

1 3636 3780 3780
3631

3636

3622 5965 5,000
3637 5446 5,000

CHEMICAL 57
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550 MCW 35%M 65%W
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90 RT Miles

Shale Packer Used Access Charge
Tool Sample MCW 15%M 85%W
RW=48,000 ppm
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Curry 1-32 DST 2
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Forestar Petro Corp
DST 2 Lan B-D 3776-3920
Start Test Date: 2014/05/22
Final Test Date: 2014/05/22

Curry 1-32
Formation: /Lan B-D
Job Number: W077
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Diamond Testing General Report
Wilbur Steinbeck
TESTER
CELL: 620-282-1573

General Information

 Contact  Mike Morgan
 Well Name  Curry 1-32
 Unique Well ID  DST 2 Lan B-D 3776-3920
 Surface Location  32-1s-31w Rawlins/Kansas
 Field  Wildcat

 Test Type  Conventional
 Formation  /Lan B-D
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
 Test Purpose (AEUB)  Initial Test

 Start Test Date  2014/05/22
 Final Test Date  2014/05/22

 Job Number  W077
 Representative  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Well Operator  Excell 10
 Report Date  2014/05/22
 Prepared By  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Qualified By  Mike Morgan

 Start Test Time  00:18:00
 Final Test Time  09:45:00

Test Information

 Recovery            100' Free Oil
                               80' GMCO 25%G35%M 40%O
                             120' GOCM 10%G 20%O 70%M
                             300' Total Fluid

Tool Sample    MCO 25%M 75%O

Gravity=27.6 Corrected

 Company Name  Forestar Petro Corp

Test Recovery

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136830TM
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Forestar Petro Corp Curry 1-32

Excell 10 Forestar

2805 KB Lan B-D W077

5-22-14 32 1 31 Rawlins

Charlie Studavant Wilbur Steinbeck

2 3776 3920 3920
3771

3776

3762 5965 5,000
3777 5446 5,000

CHEMICAL 57
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100 Free Oil
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120 GOCM 10%G 20%O 70%M

300 Total Fluid

90 RT Miles

Shale Packer Used Access Charge
Tool Sample MCO 25%M 75%O
Gravity=27.6 Corrected
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Curry 1-32 DST 3
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Forestar Petro Corp
DST 3 Lan E-F 3915-4030
Start Test Date: 2014/05/22
Final Test Date: 2014/05/23

Curry 1-32
Formation: Lan E-F
Job Number: W078
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Diamond Testing General Report
Wilbur Steinbeck
TESTER
CELL: 620-282-1573

General Information

 Contact  Mike Morgan
 Well Name  Curry 1-32
 Unique Well ID  DST 3 Lan E-F 3915-4030
 Surface Location  32-1s-31w Rawlins/Kansas
 Field  Wildcat

 Test Type  Conventional
 Formation  Lan E-F
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
 Test Purpose (AEUB)  Initial Test

 Start Test Date  2014/05/22
 Final Test Date  2014/05/23

 Job Number  W078
 Representative  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Well Operator  Excell 10
 Report Date  2014/05/22
 Prepared By  Wilbur Steinbeck
 Qualified By  Mike Morgan

 Start Test Time  22:05:00
 Final Test Time  06:10:00

Test Information

 Recovery            5' Mud
                             5' Total Fluid

Tool Sample    Mud

 Company Name  Forestar Petro Corp

Test Recovery

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136830TM
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Forestar Petro Corp Curry 1-32

Excell 10 Forestar

2805 KB Lan E-F W078

5-22-14 32 1 31 Rawlins

Charlie Studavant Wilbur Steinbeck
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